INOFFICIAL COPY

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: **ELZBIETA CHWASCINSKA 817 ROWE** PARK RIDGE, IL 60068



Doc#: 1523722041 Fee: \$42.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/25/2015 11:23 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CUSTOM #:2710485455 "C -IW ASCINSKA" Lender ID:2214 Cook, Illinois PIF: 07/09/2015

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CITIBANK, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by ELZBIETA CHWASCINSKA, originally to CITIBANK FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, in thr. Co inty of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 06/15/2005 Recorded: 07/08/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: M/A as Instrument No.: 0518921024, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY SIT JATE IN THE CITY OF PARK RIDGE, COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT: THE REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, COMMONLY KNOWN AS 817 ROWE, PARK RIDGE, ILLINOIS 60068, (ST. ADDRESS) LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS: LOT 24 IN H. ROY BERRY COMPANY'S 'PINE HAVEN", BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF THAT PART NORTHEASTERLY OF NORTHEASTERLYLINE OF RIGHT OF WAY OF CHICAGO AND NOR PWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, KANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. TAX ID # 09-27-207-014-0000 BY FEE SIMPLE DEED FROM SLAWOMIR CHWASCINSKI AND ELZB1ETA CHWASCINSKA DIVORCED AS SET FOR HIN INSTRUMENT NO. 0510350093 AND RECORDED ON 4/13/2005, COOK COUNTY RECORDS. THE SOURCE DEED AS STATED ABOVE IS THE LAST RECORD OF VESTING FILED FOR THIS PROPERTY. THERE HAVE BEEN NO VESTING CHANGES SINCE THE DATE OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED SOURCE

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 9-27-207-014-0000 🗸 Property Address: 817 ROWE, PARK RIDGE, IL 60068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

1523722041 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

CITIBANK, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK On $\underline{\text{August 5th, 2015}}$

By: PATRICIA DEAN, DOCUMENT CONTROL OFFICER

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Washington

On this 5th day of August 2015, before me, the undersigned officer personally appeared PATRICIA DEAN , who made acknowledgment on behalf of CITIBANK, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, who acknowledges himself/herself to be the DOCUMENT CONTROL OFFICER of CITIBANK, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, a corporation, and that he/she as such DOCUMENT CONTROL OFFICER, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as DOCUMENT CONTROL OFFICER.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

MICHELE L SHOWE

Notary Expires: 01/03/2017

Michele L. Showe Notary Public Washington Co., MD My Commission Expires Jan. 3, 2017

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: DWYANE LATE, VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORP PO BOX 10003, HAGERSTOWN, MD 21747-0003 1-800-283-7918